Illinois law.

Section 139.405  Specialized Family Support Program:  Transition Bed Services Providers

a)	Providers of SFSP transition bed services must meet the following requirements:

1)	Comply with Section 139.400, with the exception of Section 139.400(a)(5);

2)	Provide SFSP transition bed services pursuant to Section 139.310;

3)	Provide short-term crisis and transitional treatment to SFSP youth, not to exceed 30 days; and

[bookmark: _GoBack]4)	Comply with the Department's program requirements authorizing the crisis treatment of individuals seeking services.

b)	Facilities denied or terminated from participation in the SFSP as a provider of transition bed services for failure to meet the requirements in this Section shall be provided written notice of the denial or termination and of the right to appeal (see Section 139.610).
